
I am writing this letter to express my interest in history, geography and social sciences
teacher position. I am a qualified teacher I specialise in history, geography and social
sciences subject. I am Khesani Lubisi, and completed a bachelor's degree in Education
for Senior and FET phase teaching in 2021 at University of Pretoria. I am currently
pursuing my postgraduate studies at honors level at University of Pretoria. I believe that
my skills and passion for teaching will make a positive contribution to the institution.

While completing my degree, I had the opportunity to do training as a student teacher,
which has given me hands-on experience in dealing with primary and secondary
students. During my training, I have fulfilled responsibilities that have prepared me for
the role of a full-time teacher.

Sincerely,

Khesani Lubisi

071 299 44 18T:
A:

E:
12 Beech rd Cresslwan Kempton park 1619

khesaniubisi2@gmail.com

Lubisi Khesani
S E N I O R  A N D  F E T  P H A S E  T E A C H E R

Graduated from University of Pretoria with a Bachelor's degree in Education for
Senior and FET phase teaching.
Capability of creating an inclusive and encouraging learning environment.
Teaching experience for grade 12.
Strong leadership skills, capable of getting the best out of students and developing
positive classroom environments
A personable, committed approach to teaching and a drive to help students
improve.

The following are some of my key skills and achievements:

My mental flexibility is one of the characteristics that set me apart from other
candidates. While I am capable of applying logic and reasoning to solve complex
problems, I am also capable of using creative thinking through lessons. If you believe I
would make an excellent fit for your institution, please do not hesitate to contact me for
an interview. I thank you in advance for your consideration.

Dear Sir or Madam
To whom it may concern



Khesani Lubisi

E M A I L A D D R E S S H O T L I N E

SENIOR AND FET PHASE TEACHER

khesaniubisi2@gmail.com  Cresslawn Kempton

Park 1619

071 299 4418

ABOUT ME

EXPERIENCE

I am an enthusiastic, self-motivated, reliable and focused


teacher who is totally committed to safeguarding and


promoting the education and well-being of children and


young students at all times. I am passionate about giving


young students the best possible education in life

Social Sciences and
TourismTeacher

trainee

History
Teacher trainee

Social
Sciences
Teacher
trainee

Teaching practicals for five months at

Mahlale High school.  I  taught Social

sciences subject to grade 8 and 9. Setting

clear classroom expectations for students

Through the process of teaching and

learning I was guided by mentor teacher
who was a subject expertise

2
months

I volunteered for a year at Pretoria
Central high school.  I  taught history
subject to grade 10, 11 and 12 students.

Adopted distinctive teaching
methodologies,  documented all  lessons,
organised healthy group discussions,

and mentored students

Teaching practicals for two months at

Cresslawn Primary school.  I  taught grade 7
pupils.

Planning and delivering well  structured
lessons which engage and motivates
students

MAHLALE HIGH SCHOOL
5
months

1 year 

2020

2022

CRESSLAWN PRIMARY SCHOOOL

PRETORIA CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

2019



2016

2021

S. Ndlovu
Geography
educator,Spartan
high school T: 074
247 0061

P. Mosehla 
Social Sciences
educator,  Cresslawn
primary school
T: 066 201 5195

Teaching practical 's for 5 months at
Spartan high school.  I  taught
geography subject to grade 10,  11
and 12 students.
Util ize variety of teaching methods
including peer teaching.
Maintained safe, positive learning
environment. I  volunteered for four
months

Underwent invigilation training for
grade 12 students final examinations

Completed Matric certificate

Bachelor of education Senior
Phase and Further Education
and Training Teaching

9
months

Teaching

Creativity

Enthusiasm

Excellent verbal
communication
skil ls

Time Management

First Aid skil ls

Computer l iterate[
MS Excel and MS
Word and MS
PowerPoint]

Matric Certificate

Academic

Qualification

SACE Certificate

FirstAid Certif icate

REFERENCES

EDUCATION

SKILLS

CERTIFICATES

MDLULI HIGH SCHOOL

UNIVERSITY OF PRETORIA

Geography

Teacher trainee

SPARTAN HIGH SCHOOL

2018-
2021

Bachelor of education 4 years



Dr Mokobane
Mentor lecturer,
University of
Pretoria.  
T:  084 870 6085

Dr Clinton van der
Merwe. Senior
lecturer:

Geography
in Education,
University of
Pretoria
T: 012 420 5566

Ms R. Lesessa
History and
Geography
educator,  Pretoria
Central
high school
T: 078 411 3118

T. Mabilane
Social sciences 
educator,  Mahlale 
high school
T: 072 875 6202



University of Pretoria 
The Council and Senate hereby declare that 

at a congregation of the University the degree 

Bachelor of Education 

18273778 

Senior Phase and Further Education and Training Teaching 

with all the associated rights and privileges was conferred on 

Khesani Lubisi 

in terms of the Higher Education Act, 1997 and the 

Statute of the University 

On behalf of the Counci l and Senate 

p 
Vice-Chancellor and Principal Registrar 

00110636 

00414272-01-AEPV 2022-05-1 9 



STUDENT NUMBER 
SURNAME 
FIRST NAMES 
NATIONAL ID 
TYPE OF EXEMPTION 

18273778 
Lublsl 
Khesanl 
9705141154083 
Admit to Bachelor's Degree 

UNIVEASITEIT VAN PRETORI A 
UNIVERSITY OF PRETORI A 
YUNIBESITHI YA PRETORI A DATE ISSUED 2022-05-16 

OFFICIAL ACADEMIC RECORD 

Term: 2018 Program: BEd Plan: Senior Phase and Further Education and Training 
Teaching 

I 1n partlal fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education 

Module code 
AIM 111 
AIM 121 
GGY 156 
GGY 166 
WKD 164 
ENV 101 
ccz 100 
EFK 120 
ZUL 120 
GES 110 
ZUL 110 
UPO 109 
JLZ 111 
JLZ 121 
OPV 112 
OPV 122 
JPS 121 

Module name 
Academic lnformaUon management 111 
Academic information management 121 
Aspects of human geography 156 
Southern African geomorphology 166 
Climate and weather of Southern Africa 164 
Introduction to environmental sciences 101 
Conversational Competence: lsiZulu 100 
Heritage and cultural tourism 120 
isiZulu 120 
History 110 
isiZulu for beginners 11 o 
Academic orientation 109 
Literacies in education 111 
Literacies in education 121 
Education 112 
Education 122 
Professional studies 121 

Weighted average o/. for term: 

OUTCOME: Permitted to proceed 

Term: 2019 Program: BEd 

NQF Level I Credits I 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 
06 
07 
06 
00 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 

4.00 
4.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
12.00 
12.00 
12.00 
12.00 
12.00 
0.00 
6.00 
6.00 
12.00 
12.00 
6.00 

o/. I Results 
50 Pass 
50 Pass 
59 Pass 

988 Nol admitted to examlnaUon 
45 Fail 
56 Pass 

950 Exemption exam passed 
64 Pass 
78 Pass with distinction 
38 Fall 
78 Pass with distinction 

997 Attendance satisfactory 
64 Pass 
60 Pass 
63 Pass 
64 Pass 
70 Pass 

52.76 Cumulative weighted average: 52.76 

I Plan: Senior Phase and Further Education and Training 
Teaching 

I 1n partial fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education 

Module code 
PR0280 
OPV 212 
OPV222 
JMG 200 
JMH 200 
EFK 110 
GES 110 
GES 120 
GGY 166 
WKD 164 

Module name 
Teaching practice 280 
Education 212 
Education 222 
Methodology of Geography 200 
Methodology of History 200 
Heritage and cultural tourism 110 
History 110 
History 120 
Southern African geomorphology 166 
Climate and weather of Southern Africa 164 

Weighted average % for term: 

~ 

I NQF Level I Credits I 
06 
06 
06 
06 
06 
07 
07 
07 
05 
05 

6.00 
20.00 
20.00 
6.00 
6.00 
12.00 
12.00 
12.00 
8.00 
8.00 

% 
89 
67 
58 
62 
66 
73 
56 
70 
56 
51 

I Results . . 
Pass with d1sllnct1on 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

64.06 Cumulative weighted average: 

for REGISTRAR Page 1 of 4 

Univers ity o f Pretor ia, Private Bag X20 PASS FAIL 

Hatfield 0028, South Africa 
A Plus = 90- 100% C Plus 
A = 80 - 89% C 

Tel +27 (0)12 420 4 111 A Minus = 75- 79% D 
Fax +27 (0)12 420 4S55 B Plus = 65- 74% 

www.up.ac.za B = 55- 64% 
B Minus = 50 - 54% 

58.51 

= 
= 
= 

45-49% 
40 - 44% 
0 -39% 



UNIVERSITEIT VAN PRETORIA 
UNIVER SITY Of PRET ORIA 
TUNIIESITHI YA PR ETO RIA 

STUDENT NUMBER 
SURNAME 
FIRST NAMES 
NATIONAL ID 
TYPE OF EXEMPTION 

18273778 
Lublsi 
Khesani 
9705141154083 
Admit lo Bachelor's Degree 

DATE ISSUED 2022-05-16 

OFFICIAL ACADEMIC RECORD 

OUTCOME: Permitted to proceed 

Term:2020 Program: BEd Plan: Senior Phase and Further Education and Training 
Teaching 

\ In partial fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education 

Module code 
GGY201 
JLZ 300 
OPV 312 
OPV322 
JMG300 
JMH 300 
PRO 380 
GES 210 
GES 220 
GGY252 
GIS 221 

Module name 
City, structure, environment and society 201 
Classroom literacies 300 
Education 312 
Education 322 
Methodology of Geography 300 
Methodology of History 300 
Teaching practice 380 
Aspects of African history 21 o 
The shaping of a modem South Africa 220 
Process geomorphology 252 
Geographic information systems introduction 
221 

Weighted average % for term: 

OUTCOME: Permitted to proceed 

NQF Level I Credits I 
06 
06 
07 
07 
07 
07 
06 
06 
06 
06 
06 

12.00 
12.00 
30.00 
30.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
20.00 
20.00 
12.00 
12.00 

'I, 
68 
65 
79 
75 
68 
70 
82 
57 
60 
63 
66 

I Results 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass with distinction 
Pass with distinction 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass with distinction 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

68.82 Cumulative weighted average: 62.99 

Term:2021 Program: BEd I Plan: Senior Phase and Further Educatlon and Training 
Teaching 

\ In partial fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education 

Module code 
PRO452 
PRO453 
JMG 451 
JMG454 
JNM 461 
JNM464 
JFP 471 
JMH 451 
JMH454 

Module name 
Teaching practice 452 
Teaching practice 453 
Methodology of Geography 451 
Methodology of Geography 454 
Research project 461 
Research project 464 
Professional practice 4 71 
Methodology of History 451 
Methodology of History 454 

I NQF Level I Credits I 
07 
07 
07 
07 
07 
OB 
06 
07 
07 

28.00 
28.00 
6.00 
6.00 
12.00 
12.00 
3.00 
6.00 
6.00 

% 
BB 
74 
70 
72 
68 
68 
54 
75 
75 

I Results . . Pass with distinction 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass with distinction 
Pass with distinction 

Weighted average % for term: 75.53 Cumulative weighted average: 

OUTCOME: Complies with qualification requirements 

~ 
for REGISTRAR Page 2 or 4 

Univer\Ity of Pretoria. Pnvate Bag XlO PASS FAIL 
A Plus = 90 - 100% C Plus Hatfield 0028, South Afnc.a 
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B Minus = 50 - 54% 

65.73 

= 
= 
= 

45 - 49% 
40 - 44% 
0 - 39% 



~N 

SACE 

The educators who are registered with 
the South African Council for Educators 

• acknowledge the noble calllng of their 
profession to educate and train the 
leamers of our country, 

• acknow1edge that the attitude, dedlcatlon, 
self- dlsdpllne, Ideals , training and 
conduct or the teaching profession 
determine the quality of education In this 
country. 

• acknowlodge, uphold and promote 
basic human rtghts, as embodied In the 
consblutlon of South Africa, 

• commit thomselves to do all within 
their power, in the performance of the!r 
professional duties, to a d In accordance 
wru, the Ideals of their profession, as 
expntSSed In the SACE Code or conduct, 
and 

• act In a proper and becoming way 
IUCh lhal lhlllr behaviour does not bnng 
the teaching profession lnto disrepute. 

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE 
CLIENT SERVICE CENTRE 

2022 -os--1 1' 
SEBENZA 

SUID AFRIKAANS£ POUSIEDIENS 

CERT IFI CATE OF REG ISTR ATION 

This is to certif'1 tl1at 

KHENSANI LUBISI 

is re5isteret> witl1 tl1e 

South African Council for Educators 

________ 202210210!\ __ _ 
Date Ella.Mokgalane (CEO) 

Registration number: 12681098 

Date of First Registration 2021104113 


