

Lubisi Khesani

SENIOR AND FET PHASE TEACHER

A: 12 Beech rd Cresslwan Kempton park 1619

Dear Sir or Madam To whom it may concern

I am writing this letter to express my interest in history, geography and social sciences teacher position. I am a qualified teacher I specialise in history, geography and social sciences subject. I am Khesani Lubisi, and completed a bachelor's degree in Education for Senior and FET phase teaching in 2021 at University of Pretoria. I am currently pursuing my postgraduate studies at honors level at University of Pretoria. I believe that my skills and passion for teaching will make a positive contribution to the institution.

While completing my degree, I had the opportunity to do training as a student teacher, which has given me hands-on experience in dealing with primary and secondary students. During my training, I have fulfilled responsibilities that have prepared me for the role of a full-time teacher.

The following are some of my key skills and achievements:

- Graduated from University of Pretoria with a Bachelor's degree in Education for Senior and FET phase teaching.
- Capability of creating an inclusive and encouraging learning environment.
- Teaching experience for grade 12.
- Strong leadership skills, capable of getting the best out of students and developing positive classroom environments
- A personable, committed approach to teaching and a drive to help students improve.

My mental flexibility is one of the characteristics that set me apart from other candidates. While I am capable of applying logic and reasoning to solve complex problems, I am also capable of using creative thinking through lessons. If you believe I would make an excellent fit for your institution, please do not hesitate to contact me for an interview. I thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Khesani Lubisi

Khesani Lubisi

SENIOR AND FET PHASE TEACHER

EMAIL

ADDRESS

HOTLINE

khesaniubisi2@gmail.com

Cresslawn Kempton Park 1619 071 299 4418



ABOUT ME

I am an enthusiastic, self-motivated, reliable and focused teacher who is totally committed to safeguarding and promoting the education and well-being of children and young students at all times. I am passionate about giving young students the best possible education in life



EXPERIENCE

Social Sciences and TourismTeacher trainee

MAHLALE HIGH SCHOOL

5

months

2019

Teaching practicals for five months at Mahlale High school. I taught Social sciences subject to grade 8 and 9. Setting clear classroom expectations for students

Through the process of teaching and learning I was guided by mentor teacher who was a subject expertise

Social Sciences Teacher trainee

months

CRESSLAWN PRIMARY SCHOOOL

2020

Teaching practicals for two months at Cresslawn Primary school. I taught grade 7 pupils.

Planning and delivering well structured lessons which engage and motivates students

History Teacher trainee

1 year

PRETORIA CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

2022

- I volunteered for a year at Pretoria Central high school. I taught history subject to grade 10, 11 and 12 students.
 - Adopted distinctive teaching
- methodologies, documented all lessons, organised healthy group discussions,

and mentored students

SPARTAN HIGH SCHOOL

2021

- Teaching practical's for 5 months at Spartan high school. I taught geography subject to grade 10, 11 and 12 students.
- Utilize variety of teaching methods including peer teaching.
 Maintained safe, positive learning environment. I volunteered for four months
 - Underwent invigilation training for grade 12 students final examinations



EDUCATION

2018-2021

Bachelor of education

4 years

UNIVERSITY OF PRETORIA

Bachelor of education Senior
 Phase and Further Education
 and Training Teaching

2016

MDLULI HIGH SCHOOL

Completed Matric certificate

SKILLS

- Teaching
- Creativity
- Enthusiasm
- Excellent verbal communication skills
- Time Management
 - First Aid skills
- Computer literate[
- MS Excel and MS Word and MS PowerPoint]

CERTIFICATES

- Matric Certificate
- Academic
- Qualification
- SACE Certificate
- FirstAid Certificate

REFERENCES

S. Ndlovu Geography educator, Spartan high school T: 074 247 0061

P. Mosehla Social Sciences educator, Cresslawn primary school T: 066 201 5195 Ms R. Lesessa
History and
Geography
educator, Pretoria
Central
high school
T: 078 411 3118

T. Mabilane Social sciences educator, Mahlale high school

T: 072 875 6202

Dr Mokobane Mentor lecturer, University of Pretoria.

T: 084 870 6085

Dr Clinton van der Merwe. Senior lecturer:

Geography in Education, University of Pretoria

T: 012 420 5566



University of Pretoria

The Council and Senate hereby declare that at a congregation of the University the degree

Bachelor of Education Senior Phase and Further Education and Training Teaching

with all the associated rights and privileges was conferred on

Khesani Lubisi

in terms of the Higher Education Act, 1997 and the Statute of the University

On behalf of the Council and Senate

1. Kupe

Vice-Chancellor and Principal



Elle Mor

Registrar

00110636







STUDENT NUMBER SURNAME FIRST NAMES NATIONAL ID TYPE OF EXEMPTION 18273778 Lubisi Khesani 9705141154083 Admit to Bachelor's Degree

DATE ISSUED 2022-05-16

58.51

OFFICIAL ACADEMIC RECORD

Term: 2018	Program: BEd	Plan: Senior Phase and Further Education and Training Teaching						
	In partial fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education							
Module code	Module name	NQF Level Credits %		%	Results			
AIM 111	Academic information management 111	05	4.00	50	Pass			
AIM 121	Academic information management 121	05	4.00	50	Pass			
GGY 156	Aspects of human geography 156	05	8.00	59	Pass			
GGY 166	Southern African geomorphology 166	05	8.00	988	Not admitted to examination			
WKD 164	Climate and weather of Southern Africa 164	05	8.00	45	Fail			
ENV 101	Introduction to environmental sciences 101	05	8.00	56	Pass			
CCZ 100	Conversational Competence: IsiZulu 100	05	12.00	950	Exemption exam passed			
EFK 120	Heritage and cultural tourism 120	05	12.00	64	Pass			
ZUL 120	isiZulu 120	06	12.00	78	Pass with distinction			
GES 110	History 110	07	12.00	38	Fail			
ZUL 110	isiZulu for beginners 110	06	12.00	78	Pass with distinction			
UPO 109	Academic orientation 109	00	0.00	997	Attendance satisfactory			
JLZ 111	Literacies in education 111	05	6.00	64	Pass			
JLZ 121	Literacies in education 121	05	6.00	60	Pass			
OPV 112	Education 112	05	12.00	63	Pass			
OPV 122	Education 122	05	12.00	64	Pass			
JPS 121	Professional studies 121	05	6.00	70	Pass			
	Weighted average % for term:	52.76	Cumulative	weighte	ed average: 52.76			

OUTCOME: Permitted to proceed

Term: 2019	Program: BEd	Plan: Senior Phase and Further Education and Training Teaching					
	In partial fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education						
Module code	Module name	NQF Level	Credits	%	Results		
PRO 280	Teaching practice 280	06	6.00	89	Pass with distinction		
OPV 212	Education 212	06	20.00	67	Pass		
OPV 222	Education 222	06	20.00	58	Pass		
JMG 200	Methodology of Geography 200	06	6.00	62	Pass		
JMH 200	Methodology of History 200	06	6.00	66	Pass		
EFK 110	Heritage and cultural tourism 110	07	12.00	73	Pass		
GES 110	History 110	07	12.00	56	Pass		
GES 120	History 120	07	12.00	70	Pass		
GGY 166	Southern African geomorphology 166	05	8.00	56	Pass		
WKD 164	Climate and weather of Southern Africa 164	05	8.00	51	Pass		

64.06 Cumulative weighted average:

for REGISTRAR

Weighted average % for term:

Page 1 of 4



STUDENT NUMBER SURNAME FIRST NAMES NATIONAL ID TYPE OF EXEMPTION

18273778 Lubisi Khesani 9705141154083 Admit to Bachelor's Degree

DATE ISSUED 2022-05-16

OFFICIAL ACADEMIC RECORD

OUTCOME: Permitted to proceed

Term: 2020	Program: BEd	Plan: Senior Phase and Further Education and Training Teaching				
	In partial fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education					
Module code	Module name	NQF Level	Credits	%	Results	
GGY 201	City, structure, environment and society 201	06	12.00	68		
JLZ 300	Classroom literacies 300	06			Pass	
OPV 312	Education 312	The state of the s	12.00	65	Pass	
OPV 322	Education 322	07	30.00	79	Pass with distinction	
JMG 300	Methodology of Geography 300	07	30.00	75	Pass with distinction	
JMH 300	Methodology of Geography 300	07	6.00	68	Pass	
PRO 380	Methodology of History 300	07	6.00	70	Pass	
GES 210	Teaching practice 380	06	6.00	82	Pass with distinction	
	Aspects of African history 210	06	20.00	57	Pass	
GES 220	The shaping of a modern South Africa 220	06	20.00	60	Pass	
GGY 252	Process geomorphology 252	06	12.00	63	Pass	
GIS 221	Geographic information systems introduction 221	06	12.00	66	Pass	

Weighted average % for term:

68.82 Cumulative weighted average:

62.99

OUTCOME: Permitted to proceed

Term: 2021	Program: BEd	Plan: Senio Teaching	Senior Phase and Further Education and Training ng				
	In partial fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Education						
Module code	Module name	NQF Level	Credits	%	Results		
PRO 452	Teaching practice 452	07	28.00	88	Pass with distinction		
PRO 453	Teaching practice 453	07	28.00	74	Pass		
JMG 451	Methodology of Geography 451	07	6.00	70	Pass		
JMG 454	Methodology of Geography 454	07	6.00	72	Pass		
JNM 461	Research project 461	07	12.00	68	Pass		
JNM 464	Research project 464	08	12.00	68	Pass		
JFP 471	Professional practice 471	06	3.00	54	Pass		
JMH 451	Methodology of History 451	07	6.00	75	Pass with distinction		
JMH 454	Methodology of History 454	07	6.00	75	Pass with distinction		
	Weighted average % for term:	75.53	Cumulative v	weighte	ed average:	65.73	

OUTCOME: Complies with qualification requirements

for REGISTRAR

Page 2 of 4

University of Pretoria, Private Bag X20 Hatfield 0028, South Africa Tel +27 (0)12 420 4111 Fax +27 (0)12 420 4555 www.up.ac.za	PASS A Plus = 90 - 100 A = 80 - 89% A Minus = 75 - 79% B Plus = 65 - 74% B = 55 - 64% B Minus = 50 - 54%	C = 40 - 44% D = 0 - 39%
--	--	-----------------------------

EX SERTIFISEER DAT HIERDIE DOKUMENT 'N WARE APPRUK (AFSKRIP) IS VAN DIE OORSPRONKLIKE DOKUMENT WAT AAN MY VIR WAARNEMING VOORGELE SERTIFISEER VERDEER DAT, VOLGENS MY WAARNEMINGS VOORGELE BRING IS NIE.

1. CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCH EPIT IS A TELE REPRODUCTION (COPY) OF THE CHANGE WAS NOT MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT VALUE OF THE CHANGE WAS NOT MADE TO THE ORIGINAL CODUMENT OR A MENDMENT OR A MENDMENT OR A MACENDMENT OR A MACENDME

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
CLIENT SERVICE CENTRE

2022 -05- 1 1

SEBENZA

SUID AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS



The educators who are registered with the South African Council for Educators

- acknowledge the noble calling of their profession to educate and train the learners of our country,
- acknowledge that the attitude, dedication, self-discipline, ideals, training and conduct of the teaching profession determine the quality of education in this country,
- acknowledge, uphold and promote basic human rights, as embodied in the constitution of South Africa,
- commit themselves to do all within their power, in the performance of their professional duties, to act in accordance with the ideals of their profession, as expressed in the SACE Code of conduct, and
- act in a proper and becoming way such that their behaviour does not bring the teaching profession into disrepute.

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that

KHENSANI LUBISI

is registered with the South African Council for Educators

2022/02/04



Registration number:

12681098

Date of First Registration 2021/04/13